PROPOSAL NO. 14596
OPENED: MARCH 22, 2005

ABSTRACT OF PROPOSAL

FOR

DEPARTMENT OF BUDGET & FISCAL SERVICES - DIVISION OF PURCHASING

For the furnishing and delivery of
MEDICATIONS, DRUGS, INTRAVENOUS
ADMINISTRATION SUPPLIES AND
PRE-LOADED/PRE-FILLED SYRINGES
WITH NEEDLES for the twelve-month
period beginning April 1, 2005 and ending
March 31, 2006 to the Department of
Emergency Services, Emergency Medical

Services Division - Ambulance Section, City

and County of Honolulu, Honolulu, Hawaii
ITEM
NO. GROUP |
1. Lubafax Surgical Lubricant
Bid Price Unit
Total
Brand and Ordering No.:

1,440 pk

Packaging (Unit of Purchase)
Product Contains Latex?
Describe "yes" answer:

2. Isopropyl Rubbing Alcohol
Bid Price Unit
Total
Brand and Ordering No.:

240 cont.

Size (FI./Oz. Container):
Packing (Unit of Purchase):
Product Contains Latex?
Describe "yes" answer:

PHARMANUTRA, INC.

RESCUE SAFETY PACIFIC, INC.

R. WEINSTEIN, INC.

Surgilube 0205-43

144
No

Brite Life 87701-0395-81

16
12
No

$0.046
$66.24

$2.02
$484.80

$0.074
$106.56
Medline MDS 032273 (2.7 gram)

144/box; 1728/cs
No

$1.06
$254.40
Aaron Industries 395814

16 oz
12/cs
No

Fougera #0205-43

144/bx
No

Sunmark #M172-2628

16 oz
12/cs
No

$0.041
$59.04

$0.99
$237.60
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Item
No.

PHARMANUTRA, INC.

RESCUE SAFETY PACIFIC, INC.

R. WEINSTEIN,

INC.

3. Compound Benzoin Tincture
Bid Price Unit
Total
Brand and Ordering No.:

Size (in mL):

Packing (Unit of Purchase):
Product Contains Latex?
Describe "yes" answer:

4. Povidone-lodine Solution
Bid Price Unit
Total

Brand and Ordering No.:

Size (FI. Oz. Container):
Packing (Unit of Purchase):
Product Contains Latex?
Describe "yes" answer:

5. Povidone-lodine Spray
Bid Price Unit
Total
Brand and Ordering No.:

Size (FI. Oz. Container):
Packing (Unit of Purchase):
Product Contains Latex?
Describe "yes" answer:

400 vials

60 cont.

24 cont.

NO BID

Clay Park 45802-0052-55

12
No

Purdue Frederick 2310-33

12
No

$1.60
$96.00

$9.05
$217.20

NO BID

Allegiance 29906-008

8 oz
12/cs
No

NO BID

$1.56
$93.60

3M #C1544

0.6 ml
40/bx
No

Qualitest #M116-0688

8 oz.
12/cs
No

Purdue Frederick #2310-33

3 oz.
12/cs
No

$0.709
$283.60

$2.25
$135.00

$7.50
$180.00
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Item
No.

PHARMANUTRA, INC.

RESCUE SAFETY PACIFIC, INC.

R. WEINSTEIN,

INC.

6.

Povidone-lodine 10% Antiseptic
Microbicidal Pads
Bid Price Unit

Total
Brand and Ordering No.:

Packing (Unit of Purchase):
Product Contains Latex?
Describe "yes" answer:

Hydrogen Peroxide Solution

Bid Price Unit
Total

Brand and Ordering No.:

Packing (Unit of Purchase):
Product Contains Latex?
Describe "yes" answer:

Mycitracin First Aid Ointment

Bid Price Unit
Total

Brand and Ordering No.:

Packing (Unit of Purchase):
Product Contains Latex?
Describe "yes" answer:

10,

000 pads

552 cont.

300 tubes

H & P Industries 10 - 3201

100
No

Brite Life 87701-0395-88

12
No

Brite Life 87701-0894-28

12
No

$0.045
$450.00

$0.64
$353.28

$2.10
$630.00

$0.074
$740.00

Medline MDS 093917

100/bx; 1000/cs
No

$0.566
$312.43

Aaron Industries 395889

12/cs
No

NO BID

PDI #B40600

100/bx
No

Humco #M322-9333

12/cs
No

Fougera #0012-35

12/pk
No

$0.034
$340.00

$0.55
$303.60

$1.95
$585.00
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Item

No.

9. Children's Acetaminophen Elixir
Bid Price Unit 24 btl. $1.63 $1.57 $1.45
Total $39.12 $37.68 $34.80

Brand and Ordering No.: Ivax 00182-1473-37 Ivax 236-190 Ivax #M174-7435
Packing (Unit of Purchase): 36 12 12/bx
Product Contains Latex? No No No

Describe "yes" answer:

10. Ipecac Syrup

Bid Price Unit 12 btl. $1.728 $1.58 $1.75
Total $20.74 $18.96 $21.00

Brand and Ordering No.: Brite Life 87701-0396-00 Brite Life Humco 396-002 Humco #148-4195

Packing (Unit of Purchase): 12 12 12/ctn

Product Contains Latex? No No No

Describe "yes" answer:

11. Aspirin, Chewable

Bid Price Unit 160 btl $0.744 $1.00 $0.99
Total $119.04 $160.00 $158.40

Brand and Ordering No.: Ivax 00182-1420-95 Ivax 208-009 Ivax #M214-4798

Packing (Unit of Purchase): 36/bottles 144 botles/case 36 tab/btl, 12 bottles/case -

Product Contains Latex? No No -

Describe "yes" answer:
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Item
No.
GROUP I
12. Atropine Sulfate Injection
Bid Price Unit 2,500 each $2.299 $2.34 $2.375
Total $5,747.50 $5,850.00 $5,937.50
Brand and Ordering No.: Hospira 4911 - 34 IMS 2039 IMS #2039-00
Specify Type of Application: Lifeshield Mini-jet with Stick-Gard Mini-jet w/Stick-Gard
Packing (Unit of Purchase): 50 25/bx 25/bx
Product Contains Latex? No No No
Describe "yes" answer:
13. Calcium Chloride Injection
Bid Price Unit 375 each $2.352 $2.34 $2.375
Total $882.00 $877.50 $890.63
Brand and Ordering No.: IMS 2004-00 IMS 2004 IMS 2004-00
Specify Type of Application: Minijet Minijet with Stick-Gard Mini-jet with Stick-Gard
Packing (Unit of Purchase): 25 25/bx 25
Product Contains Latex? No No No
Describe "yes" answer:
14. Dextrose Injection
Bid Price Unit 1,125 each $2.365 $2.42 $2.43
Total $2,660.63 $2,722.50 $2,733.75
Brand and Ordering No.: IMS 2001-00 IMS 2001 IMS 2001-00
Specify Type of Application: Minijet Mini-jet with Stick-Gard Mini-jet with Stick-Gard
Packing (Unit of Purchase): 25 25/bx 25/bx
Product Contains Latex? No No No

Describe "yes" answer:
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No.

PHARMANUTRA, INC.

RESCUE SAFETY PACIFIC, INC.

R. WEINSTEIN, INC.

15. Diphenhydramine
Bid Price Unit
Total

Brand and Ordering No.:

300 each

Specify Type of Application:
Packing (Unit of Purchase):
Product Contains Latex?
Describe "yes" answer:
16. Epinephrine
Bid Price Unit
Total
Brand and Ordering No.:

4,000 each

Specify Type of Application:
Packing (Unit of Purchase):
Product Contains Latex?
Describe "yes" answer:
17. Furosemide
Bid Price Unit
Total
Brand and Ordering No.:

4,000 each

Specify Type of Application:
Packing (Unit of Purchase):
Product Contains Latex?
Describe "yes" answer:

IMS 1390-00

Minijet
25
No

IMS 2016-00

Minijet
25
No

Hospira 9631-04 furosemide long/ml
4 ml syringe

Ansyr
50
No

$1.944
$583.20

$1.95
$7,800.00

$2.17
$8,680.00

$1.91
$573.00
IMS 1390
Minijet
25/bx
No
$1.95
$7,800.00
IMS 2016

Minijet with Stick-Gard

No

NO BID

IMS #1390-00

Mini-jet w/Stick-Gard
25/bx
No

IMS 2016-00

Mini-jet with Stick-Gard
25/bx
No

NO BID

$2.20
$660.00

$1.99
$7,960.00
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PHARMANUTRA, INC.

RESCUE SAFETY PACIFIC, INC.

R. WEINSTEIN, INC.

18. Furosemide
Bid Price Unit
Total

Brand and Ordering No.:

250 each

Specify Type of Application:
Packing (Unit of Purchase):
Product Contains Latex?
Describe "yes" answer:
19. Lidocaine HCI
Bid Price Unit
Total
Brand and Ordering No.:

750 each

Specify Type of Application:
Packing (Unit of Purchase):
Product Contains Latex?
Describe "yes" answer:
20. Naloxone HCI
Bid Price Unit
Total
Brand and Ordering No.:

750 each

Specify Type of Application:
Packing (Unit of Purchase):
Product Contains Latex?
Describe "yes" answer:

IMS 1431-00 furosemide long/ml
10 ml syringe

Minijet
25
No

IMS 2190-00

Minijet
25
No

IMS 1469 - 00

Minijet
25
No

$2.37
$592.50

$1.72
$1,290.00

$9.603
$7,202.25

NO BID

$1.74
$1,305.00
IMS 2190

Minijet with Stick-Gard
25/bx
No

$9.27
$6,952.50
IMS

Minijet
25/box
No

NO BID

IMS 2190-00

Mini-jet w/Stick-Gard
25/bx
No

IMS #1469-00

Mini-jet w/Stick-Gard
25/bx
No

$1.77
$1,327.50

$9.39
$7,042.50
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PHARMANUTRA, INC.

RESCUE SAFETY PACIFIC, INC.

R. WEINSTEIN, INC.

21. Sodium Bicarbonate
Bid Price Unit
Total

Brand and Ordering No.:

875 each

Specify Type of Application:
Packing (Unit of Purchase):
Product Contains Latex?
Describe "yes" answer:

GROUP Il
Morphine Sulfate
Bid Price

22.
Unit

Total
Brand and Ordering No.:

425 each

Specify Type of Application:
Packing (Unit of Purchase):
Product Contains Latex?
Describe "yes" answer:
23. Valium (Diazepam)
Bid Price Unit
Total
Brand and Ordering No.:

250 each

Specify Type of Application:
Packing (Unit of Purchase):
Product Contains Latex?
Describe "yes" answer:

IMS 2052-00

Minijet
25
No

IMS 2901 - 00

Stick-gard
25
No

Hospira 1273-32

Carpujet
10
No

$2.277
$1,992.38

$4.523
$1,922.28

$2.322
$580.50

$2.27
$1,986.25
IMS 2052

Minijet with Stick-Gard
25/bx
No

NO BID

NO BID

IMS 2052-00

Mini-jet w/Stick-Gard
25/bx
No

NO BID

NO BID

$2.32
$2,030.00
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PHARMANUTRA, INC.

RESCUE SAFETY PACIFIC, INC.

R. WEINSTEIN, INC.

GROUP IV
Amiodarone
Bid Price

24.
Unit

Total
Brand and Ordering No.:

Packing (Unit of Purchase):
Product Contains Latex?
Describe "yes" answer:
25. Atropine
Bid Price Unit
Total
Brand and Ordering No.:

50 each

Packing (Unit of Purchase):
Product Contains Latex?
Describe "yes" answer:
26. Epinephrine
Bid Price Unit
Total
Brand and Ordering No.:

400 each

Packing (Unit of Purchase):
Product Contains Latex?
Describe "yes" answer:

500 amp.

$7.99
$3,995.00
IMS 3380-00 Luer-jet emergency prefilled
syringe

10/bx
No

$0.563
$28.15
American Regent Lab 00517-1010-25

25
No

$0.39
$156.00
Hospira 7241-01

25 amp/box, 16 box/case
No

$3.13
$1,565.00
Abbott 4348 - 35

10/bx; 50/cs
No

$0.49
$24.50
American Regent Lab 561-126

25/bx
No

$0.55
$220.00
Abbott 7241 - 01

25 amp/box, 16 box/case
No

APP #M278-6291

25/bx
No

American Regent #321-0242

25/bx
No

Abbott #M175-5171

25/box, 16 bx/cs
No

$6.85
$3,425.00

$0.50
$25.00

$0.72
$288.00
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PHARMANUTRA, INC.

RESCUE SAFETY PACIFIC, INC.

R. WEINSTEIN,

INC.

27. Glucagon Kit (Combination Package)

28.

20.

Bid Price Unit
Total
Brand and Ordering No.:

Packing (Unit of Purchase):

Product Contains Latex?
Describe "yes" answer:

Levophed

Bid Price Unit
Total

Brand and Ordering No.:

Packing (Unit of Purchase):

Product Contains Latex?
Describe "yes" answer:

Magnesium Sulfate

Bid Price Unit
Total

Brand and Ordering No.:

Packing (Unit of Purchase):

Product Contains Latex?
Describe "yes" answer:

200 each

100 each

400 each

Bedford BED000401

Hospira 1443-04

50
No

American Regent 00517-2602-25

25
No

$67.35
$13,470.00

$8.31
$831.00

$0.62
$248.00

Abbott

10/bx
No

NO BID

NO BID

$10.56
$1,056.00

Lilly #M191-6154

each
No

Hospira #M163-6000

10/box
No

APP #M122-6505

25/pk
No

$79.45
$15,890.00

$11.97
$1,197.00

$1.09
$436.00
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PHARMANUTRA, INC.

RESCUE SAFETY PACIFIC, INC.

R. WEINSTEIN,

INC.

30.

31.

32.

Midazolam Hydrochloride

Bid Price Unit
Total

Brand and Ordering No.:

200 each

Packing (Unit of Purchase):
Product Contains Latex?
Describe "yes" answer:

Pitocin (Oxytocin)
Bid Price Unit

Total
Brand and Ordering No.:

500 each

Packing (Unit of Purchase):
Product Contains Latex?
Describe "yes" answer:

Promethazine HCI injection

Bid Price Unit
Total

Brand and Ordering No.:

300 each

Packing (Unit of Purchase):
Product Contains Latex?
Describe "yes" answer:

Mayne Parm 61703-0321-07

10
No

Monarch 61570-0416-01

25
No

Hospira 2312-31

5x10
No

$2.35
$470.00

$1.43
$715.00

$1.56
$468.00

$1.45

$290.00

Abbott 2308-02

50/bx
No

$1.315
$657.50

Monarch Pharm. 416-01

25/bx
No

$2.31

$693.00

Baxter 535-567

25/bx
No

Bedford #M136-9339

10/bx
No

Monarch #M344-5699

25/bx
No

Teva #M246-6175

25/bx
No

$3.85
$770.00

$1.35
$675.00

$2.65
$795.00
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PHARMANUTRA, INC.

RESCUE SAFETY PACIFIC, INC.

R. WEINSTEIN, INC.

33.

34.

35.

Sodium Chloride
Bid Price Unit
Total

Brand and Ordering No.:

400 each

Packing (Unit of Purchase):
Product Contains Latex?
Describe "yes" answer:

Sodium Chloride Updraft Solution

Bid Price Unit 400 each
Total

Brand and Ordering No.:

Packing (Unit of Purchase):
Product Contains Latex?
Describe "yes" answer:

Succinylcholine Chloride

Bid Price Unit
Total

Brand and Ordering No.:

1,250 each

Packing (Unit of Purchase):
Product Contains Latex?
Describe "yes" answer:

Hospira 00074-1966-07

4 x 25
No

Warrick 59930-1609-02

100
No

Organon 00052-0445-10

25
No

$0.478
$191.20

$0.102
$40.80

$0.98
$1,225.00

$0.38

$152.00

Abbott 1966-07

25/bx
No
NO BID
$2.29

$2,862.50
Abbott
25/bx
No

Hospira #M140-3864

25/bx
No

Dey #M110-7853

100/bx
No

NO BID

$0.50
$200.00

$0.15
$60.00
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No.

PHARMANUTRA, INC.

RESCUE SAFETY PACIFIC, INC.

R. WEINSTEIN,

INC.

36. Terbutaline Sulfate

37.

38.

39.

Bid Price Unit
Total

Brand and Ordering No.:

200 each

Packing (Unit of Purchase):
Product Contains Latex?
Describe "yes" answer:

Compazine
Bid Price Unit

Total
Brand and Ordering No.:

100 each

Packing (Unit of Purchase):
Product Contains Latex?
Describe "yes" answer:

GROUP V

Ipratropium Bromide Inhalation Solution

Bid Price Unit 1,500 each
Total

Brand and Ordering No.:

Packing (Unit of Purchase):
Product Contains Latex?
Describe "yes" answer:

Lidocaine HCI
Bid Price Unit
Total
Brand and Ordering No.:
Packing (Unit of Purchase):
Product Contains Latex?

Describe "yes" answer:

360 each

$22.22
$4,444.00
American Parm Partners 63323-0665-01

25
No

$3.45
$345.00
Bedford 55390-0077-10
10
No
$0.20
$300.00
Dey 0685-24
25
No
$6.39
$2,300.40
Baxter 2B 0972
24
No

NO BID
NO BID
$0.23
$345.00
Dey 547711
25/bx
No
$3.97
$1,429.20

Baxter 2B 0972

Bedford #M133-6155

10/bx
No

Bedford #M137-5658

10/bx
No

Dey #M142-2864

25/bx
No

Baxter #2B 0972
24/cs
No

$29.75
$5,950.00

$10.95
$1,095.00

$0.22
$330.00

$3.25
$1,170.00
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PHARMANUTRA, INC.

RESCUE SAFETY PACIFIC, INC.

R. WEINSTEIN,

INC.

40.

41.

42.

Dopamine

Bid Price Unit
Total

Brand and Ordering No.:

Packing (Unit of Purchase):

Product Contains Latex?
Describe "yes" answer:

Lidocaine HCI Jelly

Bid Price Unit
Total

Brand and Ordering No.:

Packing (Unit of Purchase):

Product Contains Latex?
Describe "yes" answer:

Nitrolingual Spray

Bid Price Unit
Total

Brand and Ordering No.:

Packing (Unit of Purchase):

Product Contains Latex?
Describe "yes" answer:

468 each

500 each

500 each

Baxter 2BO842

18
No

IMS 3012 - SP

25
No

First Horizon 0300 - 20

$10.21
$4,778.28

$4.73
$2,365.00

$50.67
$25,335.00

Baxter 2BO842

18/cs
No

IMS 3012

25/bx
No

NO BID

$9.56
$4,474.08

$4.62
$2,310.00

Baxter #2B0842

18/cs
No

IMS #3012 - 00

25/bx
No

First Horizon #M224-9316

each (12 gm)
No

$7.78
$3,641.04

$4.69
$2,345.00

$52.59
$26,295.00
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Page 15
Item
No.
43. Methyl Prednisone Sodium Succinate
Bid Price Unit 50 each
Total
Brand and Ordering No.:
Packing (Unit of Purchase):
Product Contains Latex?
Describe "yes" answer:
44. Aqueous Epinephrine
Bid Price Unit 252 each
Total

Brand and Ordering No.:

Packing (Unit of Purchase):
Product Contains Latex?
Describe "yes" answer:

45. Activated Charcoal Aqueous Suspension
Bid Price Unit 50 each
Total

Brand and Ordering No.:

Packing (Unit of Purchase):
Product Contains Latex?
Describe "yes" answer:

Upjohn 3389 - 01

IMS 9061-00

Paddock 0120-04

12
No

$20.85
$1,042.50

$3.09
$778.68

$13.03
$651.50

NO BID

NO BID

$12.34
$617.00
Paddock 461-286

12/bx
No

$19.05
$952.50
Pfizer #M167-6667
each
No
$5.45
$1,373.40
IMS #M135-6732
each
No
$2.95
$147.50

Paddock #M275-7276

12/cs
No
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Item
No.
46. Ammonia Inhalants
Bid Price Unit 1,500 each $0.186 NO BID $0.36
Total $279.00 $540.00
Brand and Ordering No.: Pharma-Tex Xgen #M110-6657
Packing (Unit of Purchase): 10 12/bx
Product Contains Latex? No No
Describe "yes" answer:
47. Adenosine
Bid Price Unit 750 each $15.57 NO BID $37.50
Total $11,677.50 $28,125.00
Brand and Ordering No.: Bedford 55390--0067-10 Fujisawa #M329-3230
Packing (Unit of Purchase): 10 vial/box each
Product Contains Latex? No No
Describe "yes" answer:
48. Albuterol Sulfate Inhalation Solution
Bid Price Unit 1,800 each $0.162 $0.145 $0.207
Total $291.60 $261.00 $372.60
Brand and Ordering No.: Dey 0697-03 Dey 0697-24 Dey #M129-5245
Packing (Unit of Purchase): 25 25/bx 30/bx
Product Contains Latex? No No No

Describe "yes" answer:
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No.

PHARMANUTRA, INC.

RESCUE SAFETY PACIFIC, INC.

R. WEINSTEIN,

INC.

49. Pre-Loaded Bacteriostatic Sodium Chloride

50.

51.

Injection
Bid Price Unit
Total

Brand and Ordering No.:

7,000 each

Packing (Unit of Purchase):
Product Contains Latex?
Describe "yes" answer:

GROUP VI

Interlink System Cannula Needle

Bid Price Unit 200 each
Total

Brand and Ordering No.:

Packing (Unit of Purchase):
Product Contains Latex?
Describe "yes" answer:

Interlink System Vial Access Cannula
Needle
Bid Price Unit
Total
Brand and Ordering No.:

100 each

Packing (Unit of Purchase):
Product Contains Latex?
Describe "yes" answer:

Hospira 1918-32

50
No

Becton Dickson BD 303345

100
No

Becton Dickson 303367

100
No

$0.715
$5,005.00

$0.345
$69.00

$0.42
$42.00

Abbott 1918 - 32

50/bx
No

Becton Dickson BD 303345

100/bx
No

Becton Dickson BD 303367

100/bx
No

$0.735
$5,145.00

$0.285
$57.00

$0.33
$33.00

Abbott #M176-4174

50/bx
No

BD #3-3345

100/bx
No

BD #303367

100/bx
No

$0.79
$5,530.00

$0.24
$48.00

$0.30
$30.00
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Item
No.
52. Lever Lock Cannula
Bid Price Unit 100 each $0.71 $0.55 $0.40
Total $71.00 $55.00 $40.00
Brand and Ordering No.: Becton Dickson 303370 Becton Dickson BD 303370 BD #303370
Packing (Unit of Purchase): 100 100/bx 100/bx
Product Contains Latex? No No No
Describe "yes" answer:
53. Intermittent Interlink Injection Cap
Bid Price Unit 6,000 each $2.752 $2.37 $2.038
Total $16,512.00 $14,220.00 $12,228.00
Brand and Ordering No.: Baxter 2N3372 Baxter 2N3372 Baxter #2N3372
Packing (Unit of Purchase): 200 200/cs 200/cs
Product Contains Latex? No No No

Describe "yes" answer:




